







JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines)
Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines)

E-mail: info@jaysynth.com Web: www.jaysynth.com

CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

JDIL/RCT/054 October 16, 2014

The Secretary.,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 023.

Kind Attn:- Mr.Jeevan (DCS-CRD)

Dear Sirs,

Sub:- Submission of Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Certificate in terms of Regulations 55A of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 1996.

With reference to above, we are forwarding herewith Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Certificate required under Regulation 55A of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 1996 of Mr. Nilesh G. Shah, a Practicing Company Secretary for the quarter ended September 30, 2014.

We request you to take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully., For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

Chandrakant Bhagwat Company Secretary

Encl: As above.



NILESH G. SHAH B. Com. LLB (G), F.C.S.

- Company Secretaries -

Ref:	

To,
The Board of Directors,
Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Ltd
Mumbai

SUB: Reconciliation of Share Capital Audit Certificate in terms of Regulation 55A of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 1996

Dear Sirs,

I have examined the Register of Members, Beneficiary details furnished by the depositories and other records / documents maintained by M/s. Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") and M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, for issuing of this certificate in accordance with circular D&CC/FITTC/CIR–16/2002 dated December 31, 2002 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India read with Regulation 55A of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 1996.

In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations given to me and based on such verification as considered necessary, I hereby certify that:

1	For Overton Fu 1-1			6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1	For Quarter Ended		30.09.2014			
2	ISIN		INE703C01025			
3	Face Value		Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each	n		
4	Name of the Company		M/s. Jaysynth Dyestuff (Ind			
5	Registered Office Address		301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Ma			
			Mumbai – 400 018.	9, ,		
6	Correspondence Address		As above			
7	Telephone & Fax Nos.		Tel. No. 3042 3048 Fax	No. 3042 3433		
8	Email Address		jsec@jaysynth.com			
9	Names of the Stock Exchanges	where	BSE Limited (BSE)			
	the Company's securities are list	sted				
			Number of Shares			
10	Issued Capital		8689700	% of Total		
11	Listed Capital BSE		8689700	Issued Capital		
	(as per company records)					
12	Held in dematerialised form in CDSL		964592	11.10		
13	Held in dematerialised form in NSDL		7504088	86.36		
14	Physical		221020	2.54		
15	Total No. of shares (12+13+14)		8689700	100		
16	Reasons for difference if	any,	N. A.			
	between (10&11), (10&15), (11					



NILESH G. SHAH B. Com. UB (G), F.C.S.

Company Secretaries

Ref.:	

. 1	Particulars	No. of	tails of change				mic (quarter und	er consideration	on as po
	*** Shar		of Applied/ res Not Applied E For Listing		Listed on Stock Axchanges (Specify Names) Wheth Intima d to CDSI		nate o	Whether Intimate d to NSDL		
-	*** Rights	D					لــــــ		Nom	۱۳۸
1	Reduction, Fo	orfeiture, a	Preferential Is	sue, ecify).	ESOPs, Am	nalgama	ition,	Conversion	on, Buyback,	Capita
L	1 - 11 11 Ot. U	uuarea nn	ers is updated (to which date.						Yes	
L	dematerialized shares if one									
L	Has the Company resolved the matter mentioned in Point No. 19 above in the current quarter? If not, reason why? Mentioned the total no. of requests, if any, confirmed after 21 days and the total no. of request Total No. of Power Total No.									
	1 Otal P	NO. Of Den	not Down		s for delay. No. of Rec					
	AATAL OF DIVI.	DVKIAI	s (From the da			quest	110.	of Shares	Reasons for	Delay
da 22	te of receipt	ding for more than 21 days (From the of receipt of DRF by RTA)								
23	Compliance Officer of the Company									
۷3	Registration no. of the Auditor Nilesh G. Shah (C.S.) 404/B, Poonam Sagar Poonam Nagar									
	Off Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400 093. Tel. 2820 3582/7824									
24	Appointment of common agency for No. 4554 C.P. No. 2631									
	share regist If yes (name	rv work			Sakinaka Tel	ephone	Fych	Ising Comp	lex, 2 nd Floor,	
		Off Andheri – Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 072. Company changed its name etc.) NIL								

Place: Mumbai
Date: 16 10 2014

SHAH NILESH G. 10 1U Company Secretary Proprietor

FCS No. 4554 C.P. No. 2631

FCS No.: 4554 C. P. No. : 2631

211 (Back Side) 2nd Floor, Building No. 1, Sona Udyog, Parsi Panchayat Road, Extra policy and Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. Tel.: 2820 7824 / 2820 3582 E-mail niles (algebra) gshah.com









JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.

301. Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,

Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India

: +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines) : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines) Fax

E-mail: info@jaysynth.com Web : www.jaysynth.com

CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

JDIL/RCT/055 October 16, 2014

National Securities Depository Ltd.

: Central Depository Services (India) Ltd.,

Trade World, 4th fl., Kamala Mills Compound, : 28th Floor, P.J. Towers,

Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, MUMBAI - 400 013.

: Dalal Street, : MUMBAI - 400 23.

Dear Sirs.

Sub:- Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 54(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 1996

With reference to above, we are forwarding herewith Certificate of Practicing Company Secretary, Mr. Nilesh G. Shah for a period from 01/07/2014 to 30/09/2014 in respect of Dematerialization of shares of the Company.

We request you to take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully., For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

RECEIVED CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD. 17 OCT 2014

Contents not Verified

The Secretary.,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBA - 400 023.



NILESH G. SHAH B. Com. LIB (G), F.C.S.

			reta	

Ref.:	
nei	

Certificate for Dematerialisation of Shares of M/s. JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

I have examined all relevant Books, Registers, Forms, Documents and papers in the office of registrar and transfer agents of the Company M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, in respect of dematerialisation of valid application of the shares favoring NSDL in respect of M/s. Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited between 1st July, 2014 to 30th September, 2014.

The above documents are examined for the purpose of issuing Certificate as requested by the Company in connection with the relevant provisions of the regulation 54 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulation, 1996 and to meet the requirements as imposed by relevant Depositories and in this connection and to the best of the information and explanation produced before me and based on the test checking carried out, I understand that the Company has followed the procedure mentioned in the SEBI guidelines for dematerialisation of shares and:

- 1. The Register of members of the Company was accordingly amended and the shares were transferred in favour of the transferree.
- 2. The Company has adequate procedures and has satisfied itself that the transferee (or their authorised representative) and the entity requesting the dematerialisation are one and the same before confirming the dematerialisation request, the Company has further amended its register of members to indicate the transfer from the transferee to NSDL.
- 3. The share certificates in respect of the shares sent for dematerialisation have been duly defaced, mutilated and cancelled and the name of NSDL has been duly substituted as the registered owner.
- 4. The Company has adequate systems to ensure that the investor does not lose his corporate benefits on account of the transfer entries made in favour of NSDL.

The above certificate has been given based on the information produced before me by M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company.

SHAH NILESH G. Company Secretary,

C.P. No:2631

